

Section/Schedule Number	Current Wording	Amended Wording/Deletions
MANDATE	The Committee has been established to advise Regional Council on issues that impact the agricultural industry and support Regional Council, reporting through the Integrated Community Planning Committee, by initiating, developing, implementing and participating in actions and strategies needed to advance the agricultural industry and preserve the agricultural land base throughout the Niagara Region.	The Committee has been established to advise Regional Council on issues that impact the agricultural industry and support Regional Council, reporting through the <b>Planning and Economic Development Committee</b> , by initiating, developing, implementing and participating in actions and strategies needed to advance the agricultural industry and preserve the agricultural land base throughout the Niagara Region.
REPORTING STRUCTURE	The APAC will report to Regional Council through the Integrated Community Planning Committee.	The APAC will report to Regional Council through the <b>Planning and Economic Development Committee</b> .
MEMBERSHIP	<p>Membership for the APAC shall not exceed a maximum of 15 members with the majority of members being from the agricultural sector (primary producers).</p> <p>Membership for the APAC shall include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• At least one (1) Representative as appointed by the Niagara North Federation of Agriculture</li> <li>• At least one (1) Representative as appointed by the Niagara South Federation of Agriculture</li> <li>• Up to <i>six</i> (6) Regional Council Representatives as appointed by Regional Council</li> </ul> <p>Depending on the priority issues outlined in the APAC's work plan, the remainder of the membership should target membership from across the Niagara Region, throughout the value chain, from a range of commodities and sectors related to the agricultural industry. Membership or participation with either the Niagara North or Niagara South Federation of Agriculture is considered an asset.</p>	<p>Membership for the APAC shall not exceed a maximum of 15 members with the majority of members being from the agricultural sector (primary producers).</p> <p>Membership for the APAC shall include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• <b>At least two (2) representatives of the Niagara Federation of Agriculture</b></li> <li>• Up to <i>six</i> (6) Regional Council Representatives as appointed by Regional Council</li> </ul> <p>Depending on the priority issues outlined in the APAC's work plan, the remainder of the membership should target membership from across the Niagara Region, throughout the value chain, from a range of commodities and sectors related to the agricultural industry. Membership or participation <b>by the Niagara Federation of Agriculture</b> is considered an asset.</p>

RESOURCES	The Integrated Community Planning Department is the designated lead department regarding resource support for the APAC; however, the Committee also has access to the technical expertise of staff from other Regional departments as may be required.	The <b>Planning and Development Services</b> is the designated lead department regarding resource support for the APAC; however, the Committee also has access to the technical expertise of staff from other Regional departments as may be required.
-----------	--	--